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EXHIBIT B.9

Stricken language will be deleted and underlined language will be added.

State of Arkansas

91st General Assembly A Bill

Regular Session, 2017 HOUSE BILL 1168
By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2018; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL
YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established
for the Department of Health - Operations for the 2017-2018 fiscal year, the

following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate
Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Emplovees 2017-2018
(1) U026U ADH DIRECTOR 1 $222,188
(2) Ul19U DEP DIRECTOR-PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS 1 $204,553
(3) LOO3N CHIEF PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST 1 GRADE N921
(4) LOO2ZN DEPUTY STATE HEALTH OFFICER 1 GRADE N921
(5) LO25N SENIOR PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST 5 GRADE N920
(6) LOO8N PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST 3 GRADE N917
(7) BOl7N ADH CHIEF SCIENTIST 1 GRADE N916

T SE————



(8)

(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)

LOLIN
LOL4N
NOO7N
BOOIN
LO16N
NO17N
NO64N
NO65N
NO63N
BOO5N
NO97N
GOO9N
ROO1N
N104N
BO11N
N118N
LO18N
LO19N
POO2N
N148N
N139N
G004C
AQl10C
D0O0O7C
L00z2C
G026C
BO11C
G024C
A014C
L095C
G049C
G047C
BO15C
DO16C
LO13C
X013C

DENTIST

DIRECTOR OF PHARMACY

ADH DEPUTY DIRECTOR ADMIN

ADH SENIOR SCIENTIST

REGISTERED PHARMACIST

ADH CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

ADH CENTER DIR-LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH
ADH CENTER DIR-HEALTH PROTECTION
ADH EPIDEMIOLOGY OFFICER
VETERINARIAN

ADH CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

ADH CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL

ADH CHIEF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICER
ADH DIRECTOR STATS & VITAL RECORDS
ADH DIR ENGINEERING

ADH DIR IN-HOME SERVICES

NURSE PRACTITIONER

ADH CHIEF EPIDEMIOLOGIST

ADH DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS

ADH GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS POLICY DIR
MINORITY HLTH & HLTH DISPARITIES DIR
MANAGING ATTORNEY

AGENCY CONTROLLER II

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER
NURSING DIRECTOR

ADH ASSOC CENTER DIR-MGMT & OPS
ADH CHIEF ENGINEER

DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
FISCAL DIVISION MANAGER

ADH HOSPITAL & REGULATORY MANAGER
ADH REGIONAL DIRECTOR

ATTORNEY SPECIALIST

ENGINEER SUPERVISOR

SENIOR TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

ADH BRANCH MANAGER

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGER

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
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HB1168

N916
N914
N912
N912
N91l
N910
N908
N908
N908
N907
N906
N906
N905
N905
N904
N904
N904
N903
N903
N902
N902
C129
C128
Ccl28
Cl28
Cl27
Ccl27
Cl27
Cl27
Cl26
Cl26
Cl26
Cl26
Cl26
Cl125
Cl125
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(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(523
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)

L0oo9C
LolvC
LOl6C
D0O35C
B023C
LO14C
D030C
L026C
L025C
M006C
R0O13C
L099C
L023C
G238C
D039C
Lo22c
P004C
L019C
L030C
L029C
L028C
B0O35C
D047C
A052C
X043C
B047C
L091C
A050C
D054C
X039C
BO42C
G109C
BO44C
MO09C
Gl16C
L0O36C

NURSE MANAGER

ADH AREA NURSING DIRECTOR

ADH PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR
COMPUTER SUPPORT MANAGER

ENGINEER, P.E.

HIPAA PROGRAM CONSULTANT
INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR
ADH NURSING PROGRAM COORD

ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF III
ADH SOC SVC PROGRAM DIRECTOR
AGENCY HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER
EPIDEMIOLOGY SUPERVISOR

HEALTH FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR III
NETWORK SUPPORT SPECIALIST

NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR

PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER
REGISTERED NURSE COORDINATOR

ADH DISTRICT MANAGER

ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF II
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

GEOLOGY SUPERVISOR

INFORMATION SYSTEMS BUSINESS ANALYST
ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR

ADH ENVIRONMENTAL SUPV

ADH LABORATORY MANAGER

ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF I
AGENCY FISCAL MANAGER

COMPUTER SUPPORT COORDINATOR
DIRECTOR OF COSMETOLOGY BOARD
ENGINEER

GRANTS MANAGER

HEALTH PHYSICIST SUPERVISOR
LICENSED CERTIFIED SOCIAL WORKER
LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR II
NURSE INSTRUCTOR

11
13

15

20
13

o NN N

47

15
16
2]

10
14
13

W N U N = =

18

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

HB1168

Cl125
Cl24
Cl24
Cl24
Cl24
Cl24
Cl24
Cl123
Cl123
Cl23
C123
Cl123
Cl123
Cl23
Cl23
Cl23
Cl23
Cl123
Cl22
Cl22
Cl22
Cl22
Cl22
o [
Cl21
Cl21
Ccl21
Cclz1
Cl21
Cl21
Cl21
Cl21
Cl21
Cl21
Cl21
Clz21
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(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(1E1)
(112)
{113
(114)
(115)

L035C
L034C
RO1l4C
V004C
X038C
D052C
G244C
RO19C
D0O58C
BO51C
Gl43C
L039C
P0O13C
L0O38C
D056C
RO21C
D063C
S007C
Gl47C
X067C
BO63C
L043C
DO61C
A065C
X062C
A063C
A060C
B126C
X060C
B127C
RO24C
L049C
col0C
AQ74C
L048C
M026C

NUTRITIONIST CONSULTANT 12
NUTRITIONIST SUPERVISOR 7
PERSONNEL MANAGER 1
PROCUREMENT MANAGER 2
QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER 4
SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST 29
ASBMT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 1
BUDGET MANAGER 6
COMPUTER OPERATIONS COORDINATOR 2
GEOLOGIST 2
LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR I 51
NUTRITIONIST 28
PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR 1
REGISTERED NURSE 304
SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST 2
BUDGET ANALYST 21
COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST 9
DIRECTOR HVACR SECTION 1
GRANTS COORDINATOR 8
HEALTH FACILITIES SURVEYOR 3
HEALTH PHYSICIST 12
HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III 42
INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORD SPECIALIST 1
PAYROLL SERVICES COORDINATOR 1
QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR 5
RESEARCH & STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 1
SENIOR AUDITOR 2
SENIOR CHEMIST 15
SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 17
SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST 23
ASSISTANT PERSONNEL MANAGER 1
DISEASE INTERVENTION SPEC SUPV 6
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR 1
FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 12
HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II 30
LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER 6

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

HB1168

Ccl21
Ccl21
Ccl21
Cl21
Clz1
cl21
C120
Cl20
Cl20
C120
C120
C120
Cl20
C120
C120
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl119
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
C1l19
Cl18
Cl18
Cl18
Cl18
Cl18
Cl118
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(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
(143)
(l44)
(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)
(151)

DO65C
X081C
A072C
D0O64C
A082C
C094cC
AQ81C
RO27C
E065C
V013C
EQ64C
BO81C
DO71C
L0O54C
X102C
G180C
col7c
B0O79C
L053C
RO25C
s018c
G179C
BO77C
X096C
P020C
M038C
EQ42C
BO76C
E040C
G1l76C
co22cC
D0O76C
L058C
E048C
B090C
R029C

NETWORK SUPPORT ANALYST
PLUMBING/HVACR INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR
RESEARCH & STATISTICS MANAGER
WEBSITE DEVELOPER

ACCOUNTANT II

ATHLETIC COMMISSION PROGRAM MANAGER
AUDITOR

BUDGET SPECIALIST

CANCER INFORMATION MGMT SPECIALIST
CENTRAL WAREHOUSE OPERATIONS MGR
CERTIFIED PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR
CHEMIST

COMPUTER SUPPORT ANALYST

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SUPV
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST
GRANTS ANALYST

HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR
HEALTH FACILITY LABORATORY SURVEYOR
HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I

HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST

HVACR MECHANICAL INSPECTOR

LEGAL SERVICES SPECIALIST
MICROBIOLOGIST

PLUMBING INSPECTOR

PRODUCTION ARTIST

PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY ANALYST

PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR SUPERVISOR
RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST

STAFF DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM MANAGER

BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS SUPERVISOR
DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST
EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALIST
ENGINEER TECHNICIAN

HUMAN RESOURCES RECRUITER

1 GRADE
2 GRADE
2 GRADE
1 GRADE
5 GRADE
1 GRADE
1 GRADE
12 GRADE
8 GRADE
3 GRADE
10 GRADE
15 GRADE
15 GRADE
3 GRADE
121 GRADE
10 GRADE
I GRADE
3 GRADE
47 GRADE
8 GRADE
9 GRADE
1 GRADE
23 GRADE
11 GRADE
1 GRADE
1 GRADE
2 GRADE
9 GRADE
2 GRADE
1 GRADE
4 GRADE
1 GRADE
32 GRADE
2 GRADE
7 GRADE
1 GRADE

HB1168

Cl18
Cl18
Cl18
Cl18
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl1i7
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cl17
Cllé
Cllé
Cl1é6
Cllé6
Cll6
Cllé
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26
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29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36

(152)
(153)
(154)
(155)
(156)
(157)
(158)
(159)
(160)
(161)
(162)
(163)
(164)
(165)
(166)
(167)
(168)
(169)
(170)
(171)
(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)
(176)
(177)
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)

A084C
EQ47C
P0O27C
5022C
E046C
C037C
D079C
L063C
A091C
co30cC
RO32C
S033C
A090C
V015C
S031C
G202C
S041C
S040C
D086C
L065C
R0O36C
v020C
L069C
S046C
C044cC
C043C
C056C
R0O37C
X174C
D088C
A098C
X191cC
L073C
MO78C
LO77C
Bl1l1C

PROGRAM/FIELD AUDIT SPECIALIST
PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR

PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST
SKILLED TRADES SUPERVISOR

TRAINING INSTRUCTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN

FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE SPECIALIST
FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST

HEALTH RECORDS SPECIALIST

HUMAN RESOURCES PROG. REPRESENTATIVE

MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR

PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST
PURCHASING SPECIALIST

SKILLED TRADESMAN

VOLUNTEER PROGRAM COORDINATOR
BOILER OPERATOR

CALTIBRATION TECHNICIAN

CALL CENTER ANALYST

EMERGENCY MED. SVCS SPECIALIST
HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST
INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE
MATINTENANCE TECHNICIAN
MEDICAL BILLING SPECIALIST
RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III
BENEFITS TECHNICIAN
COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST
FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST
MASSAGE THERAPY INSPECTOR
LACTATION CONSULTANT
VOLUNTEER SERVICES COORDINATOR
HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

—_
—_
RO W RN Y L OOy LW Y = NWYW PR =N

126

—
NN = e

365
17

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

HB1168

Clleé
Cll16
Cll16
Cllé6
Cllé
Cll5
Cl15
Cl15
Cl15
Cl15
Cl115
Cl115
Cl15
Cl15
C115
C115
Cll4
Cll4
Cll4
Cll4
Cl13
Cl13
Cl13
Cl13
Cl13
Cl13
Cli2
Cl12
Cll2
Cl12
Cl12
Cl12
Cll1
Clll
Cl10
Cl10
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(188) V025C WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST 4 GRADE
(189) CO073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II 58 GRADE
(190) CO70C DUPLICATION ASSISTANT 3 GRADE
(191) CO066C PATIENT ACCOUNT SPECIALIST 4 GRADE
(192) ©LO083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I 18 GRADE
(193) S065C MAINTENANCE ASSISTANT 1 GRADE
(194) C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I 4 GRADE
(195) V028C WAREHOUSE WORKER 6 GRADE
(196) 1L088C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I 2 GRADE
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 2,398

SECTION 2. REGULAR SALARIES - TRAUMA SYSTEM. There is hereby

established for the Department of Health - Trauma System for the 2017-

fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

HB1168

Cl10
C109
C109
C109
C108
C108
Cl106
Cl06
C105

2018

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate

Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Employees 2017-2018

(1) LOO3N CHIEF PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST 1 GRADE N921

(2) LO013C ADH BRANCH MANAGER 1 GRADE C125

(3) DO030C INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR 1 GRADE Cl24

(4) ©L025C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF III 2 GRADE C123

(5) ©L028C EPIDEMIOLOGIST 1 GRADE Cl122

(6) 1L038C REGISTERED NURSE 3 GRADE C120

(7) RO21C BUDGET ANALYST 1 GRADE C119

(8) Gl47C GRANTS COORDINATOR 1 GRADE C119

(9) L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II 1 GRADE C118

(10) EO064C CERTIFIED PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 1 GRADE C117
(11) G180C GRANTS ANALYST 2 GRADE C117
(12) CO056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III i} GRADE C112
(13) CO073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II 2 GRADE C109

MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES

—
(0]

SECTION 3. EXTRA HELP - OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized,

for

the Department of Health - Operations for the 2017-2018 fiscal year, the

7 01-12-2017 10:32:11 MAHO37
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

01/30/2017 1:13:49 PM

Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
FY17 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
3058 2273 2552 2450 2450
Growth Pool, MFG Positions

Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG l‘::::g i i | o SODRIRTE,

22161598 L043C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III Ci19 M Y X Y,

22161597 L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST 11 C118 M Y Y ¥

22163050 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III C112 M Y Y Y

22161595 L028C EPIDEMIOLOGIST C122 M Y Y Y

22163049 D016C SENIOR TECHNOLOGY ANALYST C126 M Y Y Y

22163051 L016C ADH PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR C124 M Y Y Y

22163048 L022C NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 M Y Y Y
Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 0 0 0

Total Number of MFG Positions 7 7 7
Eliminated Positions Request

Position Class Code Tite Grade RAgcT:efsvt Recszig:::;:tion Reclt-)?ug:llearfxiion

22104542 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 C110 Y Y Y

22104570 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 ¥ Y Y

22104540 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y, i

22106645 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III C112 N Y ¥

22109820 M078C VOLUNTEER SERVICES COORDINATOR ci11 Y Y ¥

22104651 Lo77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 ¥ Y h

22104753 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y

Page 1 of 21
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Pasition Cliiss Code Tite Grade RAgc?::svt Recg:'ﬁ::;i;:tion Reclt-::?ti::.-a:z‘;ion
22104822 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y Y
22104749 Lo77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 C110 Y ¥ Y
22104652 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I c110 Y h Y
22104662 A100C PAYROLL OFFICER c110 Y Y Y
22111576 L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22111859 LO69C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22110738 L0O69C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22109307 L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22109808 LO69C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22076744 A098C FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST c112 N Y Y
22105589 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III c112 N Y Y
22105710 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III c112 N Y Y
22105222 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III ci12 N Y Y
22104729 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 111 c112 N ¥ Y
22105079 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III c112 N y Y
22104864 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22105636 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II ci10 N Y ¥
22105733 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y Y
22105570 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 N Y ¥
22105497 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II Ci10 N b Y
22105539 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II ci10 N Y ¥
22105738 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y Y

01/30/2017 1:13:49 PM
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Pastion Class Code Title Grade I‘:z::gt RecE;?'l(':l::li;:tion Rect(rirgli:t‘rﬂivaiion
22106179 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y Y
22105920 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y Y
22105888 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II €110 N Y Y
22105902 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y X
22105014 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y Y
22105018 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II ci10 Y Y Y
22104987 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22104900 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22104925 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22105019 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22105395 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22105364 Lo77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22105052 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22105109 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 ci10 Y Y Y
22154884 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y X Y
22154885 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22154883 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 ¥ Y Y
22154881 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22154882 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22154886 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y

01/30/2017 1:13:49 PM
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position Class Cade Tite Grade :gs:gt Recg:ﬁlile"r:j::tion Reclt-)i?:l:::ivaiion
22076750 L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST 11 C118 N Y Y
22076751 L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II C118 N Y Y
22076749 L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1 C118 N Y Y
22154887 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22076747 L048C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST II C118 N Y Y
22154873 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE Cc120 Y Y Y
22154874 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22154872 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y ¥ Y
22154870 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22154871 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22154875 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 Y Y Y
22154879 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y ¥ Y
22154880 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22154878 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 Y Y Y
22154876 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22154877 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22105189 M026C LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER C118 N Y Y
22150773 Co37C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST C115 N ¥ Y
22104912 L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 N Y Y
22106464 L063C FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE SPECIALIST C115 N Y ¥
22105851 €030C HEALTH RECORDS SPECIALIST C115 N Y Y
22106081 LO63C FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE SPECIALIST C115 N Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position | Class Code Tite O | poent | Recommanation | Recommendution
22105897 L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 N Y Y
22106870 L0O6SC LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22107079 LO69C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22106775 L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22106212 L069C LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 N Y Y
22106338 LOBIC LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 Y Y Y
22143351 BO77C MICROBIOLOGIST c117 N Y Y
22150781 L053C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1 c117 N Y Y
22133984 R027C BUDGET SPECIALIST C117 Y Y, Y
22104946 RO25C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST c117 Y Y Y
22106206 RO27C BUDGET SPECIALIST c117 Y Y Y
22150782 L053C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I C117 N Y Y
22105698 P027C PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST C116 Y Y Y
22076746 A091C FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST C115 N 3 Y
22105677 P027C PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST C116 Y Y Y
22150783 L053C HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I C117 N Y Y
22150789 S018C HVACR MECHANICAL INSPECTOR c117 N Y Y
22109574 C066C PATIENT ACCOUNT SPECIALIST €109 Y Y Y
22110163 C066C PATIENT ACCOUNT SPECIALIST €109 ¥ Y Y
22106978 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 11 €109 Y Y Y
22106893 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II €109 Y Y Y
22106965 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 11 €109 Y Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position Claas Code Title Grade :3:3::t RecE;?;glr:ai;:tion Reclt;er:l’:rs\l:rﬂ:lvaiion
22111008 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I €109 Y ¥ Y
22156720 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I €109 Y ¥ Y
22104480 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 ¥ Y Y
22120188 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II €109 Y ¥ Y
22111291 C066C PATIENT ACCOUNT SPECIALIST C109 Y Y Y
22111647 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 Y Y Y
22105221 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 N Y Y
22105572 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II €109 N Y Y
22105121 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 N Y Y
22111566 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22112066 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 C110 Y Y Y
22105593 C066C PATIENT ACCOUNT SPECIALIST C109 Y 5 Y
22106813 C066C PATIENT ACCOUNT SPECIALIST C109 Y Y Y
22106868 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II €109 Y Y Y
22106790 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 Y Y W
22106396 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 N 4 Y
22106565 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 Y Y Y
22104879 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22105866 €087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I C106 Y Y Y
22106109 €o87C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1 C106 Y Y Y
22105239 C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1 C106 Y Y Y
22112023 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y ¥ Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
UKo Clskscate Tide Grade :::::svt RecE;i:::;:tion Rect?l'il:::::::lv;:ion
22104599 C087C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I C106 ¥ Y b
22106687 Co87C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I C106 Y Y Y
22106025 LO88C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I C105 Y Y Y
22111159 LOB8C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I €105 Y Y Y
22105739 L088C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I C105 Y Y Y
22107040 Co87C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I C106 Y Y Y
22104605 LO88C NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I C105 Y Y ¥
22106257 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22106743 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 N Y Y
22106070 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22105254 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22105592 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I c108 Y Y Y
22106924 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 1 C108 N Y Y
22111407 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I €108 Y Y Y
22111640 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22111139 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22107025 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 Y Y Y
22109048 L083C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST I C108 ¥ Y Y
22106685 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y Y
22106714 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106679 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106602 Lo77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
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0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position | Class Code Title Grade Request | Recommendation | Recommendation
22106674 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106731 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 C110 Y X Y
22106830 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II €110 Y Y Y
22106910 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106824 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106768 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 €110 Y Y Y
22106797 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 c110 Y Y Y
22106352 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106417 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106291 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y Y
22106279 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y Y
22106288 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 N Y Y
22106434 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106568 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106580 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 C110 Y ¥ Y
22106555 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106512 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y,
22106515 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y Y
22106920 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 1I c110 Y Y Y
22109984 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y ¥,
22110190 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II Ci10 Y Y Y
22109763 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y ¥
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Rositian clags Code Title Cratls :3::::t Reccfr)'::::::;:tion Reclt-:oer:::g::;ion
22109688 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y ¥ Y
22109750 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II €110 Y Y Y
22110377 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II c110 Y Y Y
22111181 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22111386 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22111083 Lo77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22110473 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22110641 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II €110 Y Y Y
22107057 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y X
22107086 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22107012 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106951 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22106964 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22109179 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22109560 LO77C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22109645 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II €110 Y Y Y
22109522 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST 11 €110 Y Y Y
22109289 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22109450 L077C HEALTH SERVICES SPECIALIST II C110 Y Y Y
22154869 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106082 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y ¥
22106112 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y ¥ Y
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0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Pasitasit Cusrione aee Creide é‘fﬁi’é’s‘l Recs:ﬁ:zﬁ::tion Rectﬁ:E:Lvaiion
22106080 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106035 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22106079 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22106115 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106139 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106144 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106134 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22106117 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106124 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22105801 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105854 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105787 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105741 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105757 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105856 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105958 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105969 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105938 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N ¥ ¥
22105898 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y ¥
22105900 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22106151 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106299 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position Class Cods Tide Grade :g:::;lt Recgl)':;":l:;i;:tion Reclf-::gjlil:rﬂ‘:,aiion
22106322 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106294 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y b
22106277 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y h Y
22106278 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106325 L0O38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106435 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22106447 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106360 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106333 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106359 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106184 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106196 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y h i Y
22106180 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y ¥ Y
22106153 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106159 L0O38C REGISTERED NURSE Cc120 Y Y Y
22106221 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106273 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 X, ' Y
22106275 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106272 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 ¥ Y Y
22106225 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106248 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22104779 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y

01/30/2017 1:13:49 PM

Page 11 of 21



Line

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Business Area

Agency Name

0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position Class Code ikle Grade I?egc?::svt RecE;er::2:§tion Recti?ri:iea::l‘;ion
22104888 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22104776 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22104706 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y, Y
22104707 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22104908 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105028 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105096 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22104988 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N ¥ Y
22104922 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 N Y Y
22104950 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22076770 L038C REGISTERED NURSE Ci20 N i 1 Y
22104494 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N i ¢ Y
22076765 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22106706 M009C LICENSED CERTIFIED SOCIAL WORKER c121 N Y Y
22076752 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N X Y
22104500 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N ) 4 Y
22104670 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22104678 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22104667 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y X
22104615 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22104631 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105108 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Pasion laks Code Tite Grade :ff:gt Recf;?::E;:tion Recl;)en?::l::iivaetion
22105568 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 N Y Y
22105634 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105546 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105562 G143C LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR I €120 N ¥ Y
22105643 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105718 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105731 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y ¥
22105685 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 N Y Y
22105646 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N ¥ Y
22105667 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105211 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 N Y Y
22105247 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105200 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22105162 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N ¥ Y
22105187 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105261 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105469 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N ¥ Y
22105519 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y X
22105415 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y ¥
22105285 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22105397 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Position Class Code Tite Grade :3: :::t Recs:;?l::li;:tion Recl;:l‘.'lgli‘:leart!:;:‘:ion
22110054 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110133 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22110040 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110016 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110029 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110148 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110308 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110463 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y ¥
22110242 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22110182 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110205 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22109515 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y;
22109546 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22109508 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22109436 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22109502 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22109643 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 Y Y Y
22109867 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 Y Y Y
22109881 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y h 4
22109781 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 ¥ Y Y
22109722 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22109772 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Rasinon Giss Code Titha Ghada I:::::syt RecE;?::E;:tion Reclt-)‘;?:l::iraetion
22110474 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22120173 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22125545 L039C NUTRITIONIST C120 Y Y Y
22112179 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 ¥ Y Y
22111986 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y X
22112094 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 hd Y Y
22125554 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 ¥ Y Y
22150786 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 . ¥ Y
22154868 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22150785 L038C REGISTERED NURSE Ci20 N Y Y
22128723 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22150784 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 N Y Y
22111067 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 hd Y b ¢
22111313 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 X Y Y
22110751 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22110574 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22110586 L0O38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22111383 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22111676 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22111780 L038C REGISTERED NURSE Cc120 Y Y Y
22111643 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22111437 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
Pusition Glass'Code Takle Grade I?eg::::t Recgéeni:;izgtion Reclc-:::zi:ilvaiion
22111504 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106677 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106680 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106661 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22106636 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106650 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22106692 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y o Y
22106740 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106745 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106737 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y b ¥
22106727 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106735 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106535 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106538 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y ¥
22106501 G143C LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATOR I C120 N Y Y
22106481 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106488 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y h
22106571 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22106610 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y b
22106635 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106600 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y ¥
22106581 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request
PRSIR0D Clasa Coae Lo Grade :::::svt Recsl,':'ﬁ::::;:tion Rect‘:::l:ilvaiion
22106594 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106747 LO38C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y ¥
22106900 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 ¥, i g
22107002 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y, Y Y
22106895 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y it Y
22106848 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 Y Y Y
22106872 L038C REGISTERED NURSE c120 Y Y Y
22107039 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22109069 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22109072 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 ¥ Y Y
22109051 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22107085 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22107112 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 N Y Y
22106773 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106782 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y. Y
22106763 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106755 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106760 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106807 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
22106831 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y
22106835 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y ¥ Y
22106827 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 Y Y Y
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Eliminated Positions Request

Postton Class Code Title e :3:::;/‘: Rec:;?:l:;i;:tion Rect‘;?:;g:i:aetion

22106815 L038C REGISTERED NURSE C120 ¥ Y Y

22106818 L038C REGISTERED NURSE €120 Y Y Y

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 256 358 358
Reclassification of Positions
Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation

Pasitian g:)a:: Title Grade ‘(:;I::: Title Grade g:?:es Title Grade g?;: Title Grade
22144076 | A074C | FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR C118 [A074C | FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR C118 | A072C | RESEARCH & STATISTICS MANAGER | C118 | A072C | RESEARCH & STATISTICS MANAGER | C118
22104585 X102C | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIS| C117 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
22076815| A074C | FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR C118 | AD74C | FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR C118 [A082C | ACCOUNTANT II C117 | AD82C | ACCOUNTANT II C117
22105522 [ A074C | FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR C118 | A074C | FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR C118 [A082C | ACCOUNTANT II C117 | A082C [ ACCOUNTANT II c117
22104851 | S018C | HVACR MECHANICAL INSPECTOR C117 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
22105394 | G180C | GRANTS ANALYST C117 L053C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I C117 | LO53C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I C117
22104628 X102C | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIS| C117 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
22104712 E042C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR SUPERVY C117 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
22105253 | G147C | GRANTS COORDINATOR C119 DO63C [ COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119 [D063C| COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119
22105286 X067C | HEALTH FACILITIES SURVEYOR C119 D063C | COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119 [D063C| COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119
22144630| LO39C | NUTRITIONIST C120 |LO39C | NUTRITIONIST C120 | L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119 [L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119
22104804 X067C | HEALTH FACILITIES SURVEYOR C119 D063C | COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119 |DO063C | COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119
22106448 G147C | GRANTS COORDINATOR C119 B127C | SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST C119 | B127C | SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST C119
22107001 | BO63C | HEALTH PHYSICIST C119 |B063C | HEALTH PHYSICIST C119 [B127C | SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST C119 | B127C | SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST C119
22105772 BO63C | HEALTH PHYSICIST C119 | BO63C | HEALTH PHYSICIST C119 | B127C | SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST C119 | B127C | SENIOR MICROBIOLOGIST C119
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

Line| Business Area Agency Name
1 0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
2
3 Reclassification of Positions
4 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
z [Fosttion e Title Grade| 1258 Title Grade| s Title Grade| 128 Title Grade
6 |22105853| X067C | HEALTH FACILITIES SURVEYOR C119 D063C | COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119 [D063C| COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST C119
7 [22105470| X102C | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIS] C117 B090C | ENGINEER TECHNICIAN C116 |B090C | ENGINEER TECHNICIAN Ci16
8 [22106063| E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 L058C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO5S8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
9 122106640 P027C | PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST Ci16 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
10 |22105050( E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR Ci16 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
11 [22105619| PO31C | MEDIA SPECIALIST C116 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
12 |22109561| RO37C | BENEFITS TECHNICIAN C112 X191C | MASSAGE THERAPY INSPECTOR C112 | X191C | MASSAGE THERAPY INSPECTOR C112
13 |22104637| B111C | LABORATORY TECHNICIAN Ci10 V025C | WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST C110 |V025C | WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST C110
14 |22150766| EQ47C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 |LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
15 [22110490( D0O79C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN C115 [D079C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN C115 | DO86C | CALL CENTER ANALYST C114 | DO86C | CALL CENTER ANALYST C114
16 |22128739| E040C | STAFF DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR| C117 L053C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I C117 [L053C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I c117
17 |22076731| E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
18 [22106598| R025C | HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST c117 L053C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I C117 [L053C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST I c117
19 |22107067| EQ42C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR SUPERV] C117 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 |LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
20 |22076739| E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 |LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
21 |22104941| E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
22 (22076734 E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
23 |22076738) E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 | E047C | PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR C116 | E0D48C | EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIAl C116 | E048C | EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIAL C116
24 122105194 L022C [ NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [ L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 |L029C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
25 [22105275| L022C [ NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 | L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 [L029C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
26 |22104961| LO22C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 | L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report
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Business Area Agency Name
0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Reclassification of Positions &
Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
PAsHON fose Title Grade| 0125 Title Grade| 258 Title Grade| 0258 Title Grade
22105091 | L022C [ NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 | L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 [L029C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22106803 L025C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C123 |L025C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C123 | L026C | ADH NURSING PROGRAM COORD C123 [ L026C | ADH NURSING PROGRAM COORD c123
22109206 L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 |L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22105640} L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L029C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 | L0O29C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22105770| L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | LO30C | ADH DISTRICT MANAGER €122 [L030C | ADH DISTRICT MANAGER C122
221045101 L0O22C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C [ NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | LO29C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| €122 | L0O29C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22104601 L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [ L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 | LO30C | ADH DISTRICT MANAGER €122 [L030C | ADH DISTRICT MANAGER c122
22105283| LO16N | REGISTERED PHARMACIST N911 LO19N | ADH CHIEF EPIDEMIOLOGIST N903 [LO19N | ADH CHIEF EPIDEMIOLOGIST N903
22109565| G047C | ATTORNEY SPECIALIST C126 D016C | SENIOR TECHNOLOGY ANALYST C126 [DO016C | SENIOR TECHNOLOGY ANALYST C126
22104826 L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| €122 |L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22104952 L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 | L029C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22104608| L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 |L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122
22104758 L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR €123 [L091C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C121 |L091C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C121
22109714 L026C | ADH NURSING PROGRAM COORD €123 | L026C | ADH NURSING PROGRAM COORD €123 |L030C | ADH DISTRICT MANAGER €122 | L030C | ADH DISTRICT MANAGER c122
22105502 L038C | REGISTERED NURSE C120 |L038C | REGISTERED NURSE €120 | LO69C | LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE C113 | LO69C | LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE Ci13
22105508 LO38C | REGISTERED NURSE C120 |LO38C | REGISTERED NURSE C120 | LOS8C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116 | LO58C | DISEASE INTERVENTION SPECIALIST| C116
22109684 G116C | LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATO| C121 |G116C | LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATO| C121 |G109C | GRANTS MANAGER C121 |G109C| GRANTS MANAGER c121
22104808 ( DO58C | COMPUTER OPERATIONS COORDINAT C120 |D0O58C| COMPUTER OPERATIONS COORDINAT C120 |DO056C [ SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST | C120 |DO56C | SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST | C120
22106504 LO39C [ NUTRITIONIST €120 | LO39C | NUTRITIONIST C120 | L038C | REGISTERED NURSE C120 | LO38C | REGISTERED NURSE C120
22111343( L038C | REGISTERED NURSE C120 | LO38C | REGISTERED NURSE C120 |L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119 |L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119
22105793 LO39C | NUTRITIONIST C120 | LO39C | NUTRITIONIST C120 |L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119 |L043C [ HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

Line| Business Area Agency Name
1 0645 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
2
3 Reclassification of Positions
4 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
N s s Title Grade| 528 Title Grade| C125 Title Grade| 025 Title Grade
6 |22106032 L039C | NUTRITIONIST C120 | LO39C | NUTRITIONIST C120 | L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119 | L043C | HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST III | C119
7 (22120148 D040C | GIS ANALYST C123 P004C | PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER C123 [ PO04C | PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER C123
8 [22105012| X038C | QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER ci121 G109C | GRANTS MANAGER €121 [G109C| GRANTS MANAGER c121

9 [22110081| LO22C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L025C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C123 | L025C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C123

10 [22112037] L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L022C | NURSING CLINIC COORDINATOR C123 | L029C [ ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122 |L029C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C122

11 (22106832| L091C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C121 |L091C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C121 |L036C | NURSE INSTRUCTOR C121 | LO36C [ NURSE INSTRUCTOR c121
12 |22106930| G116C | LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATO| C121 |G116C | LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATO| C121 [G109C| GRANTS MANAGER C121 | G109C [ GRANTS MANAGER c121
13 |22105608| X044C | ADH DIR PLUMBING INSPECTIONS | C121 L091C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C121 [L091C | ADH PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION CHIEF| C121
14 [22106090| G116C | LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATO| C121 |G116C | LOCAL HEALTH UNIT ADMINISTRATO| C121 [G109C | GRANTS MANAGER C121 [G109C | GRANTS MANAGER ci21
15 Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 66 66

16

17 Notes

Legislative Recommendation also provided for the elimination of an additional 250 positions due to the discontinuation ofthe Home Health Program. The positions are not
18 feflected in the report. When you take in account these positions, you arrive to the recommedned authorzed total of 2,450 positions.

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
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